GSK House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

Tel No: +91 22 2495 9595 Fax No: +91 22 2495 9494

Web: www.gsk-india.com Email: askus@gsk.com

4th April 2025

To,

BSE LIMITED

THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block

Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir,

Subject: Change in Senior Managerial Personnel - Regulation 30 of LODR

In compliance with Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we hereby inform you that the Mr. Upendra Singh, Commercial Head – General Medicines has resigned from employment of the Company with effect from the close of business hours of 18th April 2025 to pursue opportunities outside the Company. Pursuant to his resignation, he will also cease to be the Senior Management Personnel of the Company effective the said date.

The additional details required under the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular Nos. CIR/CFD/CMD/412015 dated September 9, 2015 and Exchange Circular List/Comp/14/2018-19 dated June 20, 2018, are enclosed herewith.

Particulars	Details
Reason for change	Resignation
Date of cessation	Effective close of business hours of June 23,
	2025
Brief Profile	Not Applicable
Disclosure of relationship between Directors	Not Applicable

Kindly take the above intimation on your records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited

Ajay Nadkarni Vice President – Administration, Real Estate & Company Secretary

CIN: L24239MH1924PLC001151

From: Bhushan Akshikar <

Sent: Tuesday, April 1, 2025 8:32 AM

To: Upendra Singh **Cc:** Chinmay Sharma

Subject: RE: Resignation - End of an Incredible Journey

Vary thence then draft and contributions on the first work with GSK over the last three decadoo. Base the contributions of states the past explicit municipality.

I hereby accept your resignation and confirm your last working date as 18th April 2025.

Wishing you the very best and continued success in your remarkable career journey ahead.

Kind regards



Bhushan Akshikar VP & Managing Director, India From: Upendra Singh

Sent: 11 February 2025 14:25

To: Bhushan Akshikar

Subject: Resignation - End of an Incredible Journey

Hi Bhushan.

After three decades of an incredible journey at GSK, the time has come for me to step into a new chapter. It is a base of truly wonstruling dive shall a filled with the chair and growth, and invaluable learning.

The despty greateful for the apportunities and the art, portathal have shaped my save and for the incredible colleagues. "as along who have made this journey so rewarding

Parties and Local, formend charished a confidence and Localete lesses. I wish to Liank everyone who has been part of the experience and the organization continued success.

I would appreciate it if I could be relieved by the 10^{th} of April .

Regards

Upendra